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North Carolinians Strongly Oppose DOJ Cuts;
Like Cooper; Down On Trump

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new North Carolina poll finds strong, bipartisan opposition
to cuts the General Assembly has made to the budget of the North Carolina
Department of Justice. Only 18% of voters support the 10 million dollars in cuts
that have been made, to 60% who say they are opposed to them. This opposition
is shared by independents (9/68), Democrats (18/65), and Republicans (26/48)
alike. Concern about the cuts is fueled by a sense that they will have the effect of
making the state less safe- 59% of voters believe that will be the outcome of cuts
to funding for the DOJ, while only 12% say they think the cuts will make the state
safer.

“North Carolinians are infuriated about cuts to the Department of Justice
budget,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “They think the
cuts are all about partisan politics, and they think the cuts will make the state less
safe.”

A plurality of voters- 46%- think the Republicans in the General Assembly made
the cuts just because the Attorney General is a Democrat. Only 21% think they did
it because it's good for the state, and 33% aren't sure one way or another. This is
one of several issues driving the popularity of the General Assembly- and the
Republicans in it in particular- into the ground. Only 18% of voters approve of the
job the General Assembly is doing, to 58% who disapprove. While the Democrats
in the body aren't popular- a 37/46 favorability rating- they come out far better
than the Republicans who just 32% of voters see positively, with 55% viewing
them in a negative light.

Democrats have an early 46-40 lead on the generic legislative ballot for next year.
That includes a double digit lead among independent voters, at 39/29. One thing

that's particularly good news for the party is that enthusiasm is on their side- 57%
of Democrats say they're 'very excited' to vote in the election next year, compared

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a ‘ B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com




E Public Policy
Polling

to only 47% of Republicans who say that. Among just voters who say they're 'very
excited' about turning out in 2018, the generic ballot lead for Democrats more
than doubles to 13 points at 52/39.

There continues to be a strong bipartisan consensus in support of nonpartisan
redistricting in North Carolina. Overall 56% of voters support it, to just 14% who
are opposed. Majorities of independents (63/10), Republicans (55/15), and
Democrats (53/17) alike are in favor of shifting to that model for drawing district
lines.

Roy Cooper:

Roy Cooper is off to a much better start as Governor than his two immediate
predecessors. 48% of voters approve of the job he's doing, to 33% who
disapprove. He's on solid ground with independents at 45/26, and his -32
approval with Republicans at 22/54 is actually well ahead of the curve for a
politician across party lines in these heavily polarized times.

Cooper's numbers look particularly good when compared to what PPP found for
Pat McCrory and Bev Perdue in August of their first terms. Cooper's the only one
of the trio who hadn't become unpopular within 7 months of taking office. His net
approval is 27 points better than McCrory's was at the same time, and 40 points
better than Perdue's was at the same time.

Approval Rating, August of First

Governor Year in Office Net Approval
Roy Cooper 48/33 +15
Pat McCrory 39/51 -12
Bev Perdue 27/52 -25

“Roy Cooper’s considerably more popular than either of his predecessors at this
point during their time as Governor,” said Dean Debnam, President of Public
Policy Polling. “He’s managed to largely keep his party base happy, do well with
independents, and even win over some Republicans.”

Speaking of McCrory, voters say by a 44/37 spread that they think Cooper has
been a better Governor than he was. Voters are closely divided in their feelings
both about McCrory, and whether he should run again in 2020. 40% of voters see
him favorably, to 41% with an unfavorable opinion of him. 41% of voters think he
should run again for Governor in 2020, to 44% who think he should sit it out.
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Notably, among Republican voters McCrory has a 66/15 favorability rating while
Lieutenant Governor Dan Forest's is just 29/14.

National Issues:

-Donald Trump is unpopular in North Carolina, although his numbers are at least
better than they are nationally. 44% of voters approve of the job he's doing, to
50% who disapprove. Only 37% of voters think Trump has succeeded in his
signature promise to 'Make America Great Again,’ with 52% saying they believe
he has failed on that front. 49% of North Carolinians say they wish they could
have Barack Obama back as President, to just 45% who are happier with Trump.

“North Carolinians don’t think Donald Trump is making America great again,”
said Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “They especially repudiate
his efforts to repeal the Affordable Care Act. There’s little support in North
Carolina for what Republicans in Washington are trying to do on health care.”

One issue that's not helping his image- or that of Republican Senators- in the
state is health care. 47% of North Carolinians now support the Affordable Care
Act, to only 38% who opposed to it. Repeal efforts have made it more and more
popular. By contrast just 29% of voters say they support the health care repeal
bill recently considered in Congress, to 51% who express opposition to that. 55%
think the best path forward on health care is to keep the Affordable Care Act and
make changes to it as necessary, to just 37% who think the best thing to do is
repeal the ACA.

The health care vote could have long term implications for Thom Tillis. He
already has weak approval numbers, with just 28% of voters approving of the job
he's doing to 45% who disapprove. By a 16 point margin voters say they're less
likely to vote in the future for someone who supported the health care repeal bill
in Congress- 46% say being on the record in support of that makes them less
likely to vote for someone, to only 30% who say it makes them more likely to vote
for someone. That could be a problem for Tillis in 2020, and more short term for
some Republican House members up for reelection next year, especially when the
anger over health care is combined with the enthusiasm advantage Democrats
are currently enjoying.

Public Policy Polling surveyed 657 registered voters on August 7 and 8th. The margin of error is +/-
3.8%. 80% of participants, selected through a list based sample, responded via the phone, while 20% of
respondents who did not have landlines conducted the survey over the internet through an opt-in internet
panel.
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North Carolina Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Donald Trump’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 44%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 50%
NOLSUIE ... %

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Roy
Cooper’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 48%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 33%
NOE SUIE ... 19%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Richard Burr’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 34%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 42%
NOLSUIE ....coviiiiiiiii 24%

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator
Thom Tillis’ job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 28%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 45%
NOE SUIE ... 27%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Pat McCrory?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 40%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 41%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 18%

Who do you think has been a better Governor:
Roy Cooper or Pat McCrory?

ROY COOPET...ceiveiiiiiieeieee et 44%
Pat MCCIOIY ...oevviiiiiieeee e 37%
NOE SUIE ... 19%

Q7

Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11
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Would you like Pat McCrory to run for
Governor again in 2020, or not?

Would like Pat McCrory to run for Governor

again in 2020 ........ccovieeiiiiieeeie e 1%
Would not like Pat McCrory to run for

Governor again in 2020 ..........ooccevieeieeeiiniiinns 44%
NOLSUIE ..., 15%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Dan Forest?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiieie 19%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiiee e 19%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 62%

Do you approve or disapprove of the job the
General Assembly is doing?

APPIOVE ... 18%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eeiiieiiiiiiiee e 58%
NOLSUIE ..., 25%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Democrats in the North Carolina
Legislature?

Favorable......ccooooviiveiiieeeece 37%
Unfavorable ...........couveeeiiiiiicieee e 46%
NOE SUME .., 17%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of the Republicans in the North Carolina
Legislature?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 32%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiiieec e 55%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 13%
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Q12 Generally speaking, if there was an election for
the state legislature today, would you vote for
the Democratic or Republican candidate from
your district?

Democratic candidate ............cceeeeeeeeivieiiieennnns 46%
Republican candidate .............ccccccceeiiniinneeen. 40%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 14%

Q13 The General Assembly recently cut 10 million
dollars from the budget of the North Carolina
Department of Justice, the primary law
enforcement division in the state. Do you
support or oppose the General Assembly’s
decision to cut 10 million dollars from the
budget of the North Carolina Department of

Justice?
SUPPOIT .ot 18%
OPPOSE ..eviiiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeieeeeeeee e 60%
NOLSUIE ... 22%

Q14 Do you think these cuts to the North Carolina
Department of Justice budget will make the
state safer, or less safe?

Y | (] SN 12%
LESS SAf coevvveeeeeeiieeeee e 59%
NOE SUME .., 28%

Q15 Do you think the Republicans in the General
Assembly cut 10 million dollars from the budget
of the North Carolina Department of Justice

Q16

Q17

Q18

Q19

Would you be very concerned, somewhat
concerned, or not that concerned if you knew
that these cuts to the Department of Justice
budget will result in a reduction in the numbers
of lawyers available to prosecute criminals?

VEIY CONCEIMEM......veeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeee 43%
Somewhat CONCErNEd.............covvveveererrerrenens, 27%
Not that concerned ...........cccocoeviiciiiiiieeninnnnn 23%
NOE SUTE ..o 8%

Would you support or oppose changing North
Carolina law so that Congressional and
Legislative districts are drawn in a nonpartisan
fashion?

SUPPOM .o 56%
OPPOSE .ot 14%
NOE SUTE .. 30%

Do you support or oppose the Affordable Care
Act?

SUPPOIT ettt 47%
OPPOSE ..ceiiiiieieieiiieeeeeeeeeeeee ettt e e eeeeeeeees 38%
NOE SUIE ... 15%

Which of the following would you most like to
see the Congress do about the Affordable Care
Act, given the choices of keeping what works
and fixing what doesn't, or repealing it and
starting over with a new healthcare law?

because they think it will be a good thing for Keep what works and fix what doesntt............ 55%
Democrat? healthCare 1aW............coeueeeieeeeeeeeeeeeenn 37%
Think they did it because they think it will be 8%
2 900d thing fOr the STate ......oorovvveveereeeon. 21% 'Not SUIE ettt r et 0
Think they did it because the Attorney Q20 Did you _support or oppose the_health care
General is @ DEMOCIat .............cocovvrerreeernens 46% repeal bill that was recently being considered
33% by Congress?
NOE SUIE ... 0 Supported the health care repeal bill that was
recently being considered............cccccceeiiiinines 0
Opposed the health care repeal bill that was
recently being considered............cccccveeeiiiinnns 1%
NOE SUIE ..o 19%
August 7-8, 2017 3020 Highwoods Blvd. 1D
Survey of 657 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604 l
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Q21 If your member of Congress voted for the
health care repeal bill that was recently being
considered by Congress, would that make you
more or less likely to vote for them in the next
election, or would it not make a difference
either way?

MOTe lKelY...cooviiiieiieeee e 30%
LeSS IKEIY ..vveiiiiieiiiiee e 46%
Wouldn't make a difference either way ........... 15%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Q22 What would you rather have in place: the
current Affordable Care Act, or the health care
bill currently being considered by Congress?

The current Affordable Care Act...................... 46%
The health care bill currently being

considered by Congress .........oocccvveeeveeeiininnnes 33%
NOLSUIE ..o 21%

Q23 Do you think that Donald Trump has made
America Great Again, or not?

Think that Donald Trump has made America

Great AQaiN.........coiieiiiiiec e 37%
Do not think that Donald Trump has made

AMENICa Great AGaIN. ..........ovveveeeeeereeeeereseeon 52%
NOE SUTE ..o 11%

Q24 How excited are you about voting in the 2018
midterm election: very excited, somewhat

excited, or not that excited?

Very exXCited .......cooouveeieiiiiiiiiiiiee e 51%
Somewhat excited ...........cccceevvciiiiiiiie e 23%
Not that eXCited.........cccovcvviiriiiieiee s 23%
NOLSUIE ...t 4%

Q25 Who would you rather was President: Barack
Obama or Donald Trump?

BaraCk ODaMA.......voveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeesseeeeens 49%
Donald Trump ....ooovevieeiiiiieeeieee e 45%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 6%
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Q26 In the election for President did you vote for
Republican Donald Trump, Democrat Hillary
Clinton, Libertarian Gary Johnson, Green Party
candidate Jill Stein, or someone else?

Donald Trump ....ooovoiiiiieieeeieee e 46%
Hillary Clinton.........cccuvvvieiiiiii e 44%
Gary JONNSON .....ccoeiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 3%
Jill SEEIN e 0%
SOMEONE €ISe.....ovviiiiiiiiiiiie e 6%

Q27 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

Q28 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If an independent, press 3.

Democrat .........coooviiiiiieee e 41%
Republican............oooiiiiii e 33%
Independent..........occcueieeiiiiniie e 26%

Q29 If you are white, press 1. If African-American,
press 2. If other, press 3.

WIS oottt ee e 73%
AFTICAN-AMENICAN «.vvveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s 21%
(@1 1= GRS 6%

Q30 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are
older than 65, press 4.

1810 29 11%

B0 10 45...eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 22%

BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees s 42%

Older than 65........c.covvvvvviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieieieieees 26%
Q31 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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Midterm Vote Excitement Midterm Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-[ Notth-| Not Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure
Trump Approval Cooper Approval
Approve|44% 45% 41% 48% 15% Approve|48% 56% 45% 32% 54%
Disapprove|50% 51% 52% 43% 53% Disapprove|33% 31% 36% 38% 4%
Not sure| 7% 3% 7% 9% 32% Not sure|19% 12% 19% 30% 43%
Midterm Vote Excitement Midterm Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure
Burr Approval Tillis Approval
Approve|34% 38% 34% 28% 10% Approve|28% 34% 24% 20% 13%
Disapprove(42%  49% 29% 41% 27% Disapprove [ 45% 51% 33% 46% 29%
Not sure|24% 13% 37% 30% 63% Not sure|27% 15% 43% 34% 58%
Midterm Vote Excitement Midterm Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure
McCrory Favorability Better Governor
Favorable| 400  42% 38%  41% 23% Cooper / McCrory
Roy Cooper | 44% 50% 45% 30% 42%
Unfavorable|41%  46% 38%  36% 27% y Soop ° ° ° ° °
Pat McCrory|37% 38% 38% 37% 20%
Not sure|18% 11% 24% 23% 50%
Not sure|19% 12% 17% 33% 38%
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Midterm Vote Excitement Midterm Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-[ Notth-| Not Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure
McCrory Run Again Forest Favorability
Yes/No
Favorable| 19% 21% 14% 22% 6%
Would like Pat|41% 44% 36% 43% 21% ) . 0 0
McCrory to run for Unfavorable|19% 22% 18% 17% -
Governor again in Not sure|62% 57% 68% 62% 94%
2020
Would not like Pat|44% 49% 43% 36% 42%
McCrory to run for
Governor again in
2020
Not sure|15% 8% 21% 21% 37%
Midterm Vote Excitement Midterm Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-[ Notth-| Not Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure
General Assembly Democrats in
Approval Legislature
Approve|18%  21% 15%  15% 3% Favorable/Unfavorable
Opinion
Disapprove|58%  62% 51%  57% 5% Favorable|37%  47% 36%  18% 26%
Notsure|25% 17% 28%  28% 92% Unfavorable|46%  42% 49%  59% 12%
Not sure|17% 12% 16% 23% 62%
Midterm Vote Excitement Midterm Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure
Republicans in Democrat /
Legislature Republican
gz;l)\ggirgrll)le/Unfavorable Democratic candidate | 46% 52% 42% 35% 54%
Favorable| 32% 350 349% 27% 9% Republican candidate [ 40% 39% 41% 45% 9%
Unfavorable|55%  56% 51%  56% 53% Notsure|14% 9% 16%  20% 37%
Not sure|13% 9% 15% 17% 38%
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Midterm Vote Excitement Midterm Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-[ Notth-| Not Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure
DOJ Budget Cut Budget Cut Impact on
Support/Oppose State Safety
Support|18% 22% 13% 17% - Safer|12% 16% 9% 10% -
Oppose|60% 63% 62% 57% 15% Less safe|59% 62% 59% 59% 13%
Not sure|22% 14% 24% 26% 85% Not sure|28% 22% 32% 31% 87%
Midterm Vote Excitement Midterm Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-[ Notth-| Not Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure
Reason for DOJ Cut Resulting in
Budget Cut Reduction of
Think they did it|21%  24% 17%  24% 1% Prosecutors Concern

because they think it Very concerned [ 43% 53% 32% 36% 6%
will be a good thing

for the state Somewhat concerned | 27% 19% 44% 29% 22%
Think they did it{46%  54% 40% 37% 16% Not that concerned|23%  24% 15% 31% 3%
because the Attorney Notsure| 8% 4% 9% 5% 69%
General is a Democrat
Not sure| 33% 21% 43% 39% 83%
Midterm Vote Excitement Midterm Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure
Change Resdistricting ACA Support/Oppose
gﬁt;g:tmppose Support|47%  54% 41%  35% 48%
Support[56%  62% 52%  54% 15% Oppose(38%  35% 43%  44%  14%
Oppose|14%  16% 14%  12% 2% Not sure[15%  11% 17%  21% 38%
Not sure|30% 22% 34% 34% 84%
August 7-8, 2017 3020 I-_Iighwoods Blvd. D
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Midterm Vote Excitement Midterm Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure
Congress Action on Recently Considered
ACA Health Care Bill
Keep what works and | 55% 61% 58% 44% 21% Support/Oppose
fix what doesn't Supported the health | 29% 35% 25% 26% 5%
Repeal it and start|[37%  37% 3%  43% 7% care [gggﬁ'ﬂb'gg‘n"“
over with a new conzidere(gj
healthcare law
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure| 8% 206 6% 13%  72% Opposed the _health 51% 53% 58% 44% 26%
care repeal bill that
was recently being
considered
Not sure|19% 12% 17% 30% 68%
Midterm Vote Excitement Midterm Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure
Member of Congress ACA / Health Care Bill
Repeal Vote Impact on Being Considered by
Vote Congress
More likely | 30% 36% 25% 26% 17% The current Affordable | 46% 53% 47% 36% 19%
Less likely|46%  51% 2%  43% 9% Care Act
The health care bill | 33% 34% 34% 33% 9%
Wouldn't make a| 15% 9% 23% 22% 7% currently being ’
difference either way considered by
Not sure| 9% 4% 11% 10% 67% Congress
Not sure|21% 13% 19% 31% 72%
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Midterm Vote Excitement Midterm Vote Excitement
Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not Very e-[ Somewh-| Not th- Not
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure Base | xcited | at excited|at exc... sure
Trump Made America Midterm Vote
Great Again Yes/No Excitement
Think that Donald | 37% 43% 31% 35% 14% Very excited|[51% 100% - - -
Tfump has made Somewhat excited | 23% - 100% - -
America Great Again
i 0, - - 0, -
Do not think that[52%  54% 56%  49% 21% Not that excited | 23% 100%
Donald Trump has Not sure| 4% - - - 100%
made America Great
Again
Not sure|11% 3% 13% 17% 66%
Midterm Vote Excitement 2016 Vote
Very e-| Somewh-| Notth-[ Not Donal-{ Hillary| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base | xcited | at excited|at exc...| sure Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein| eelse
Obama/ Trump Trump Approval
President Approve|44%  89% 5% 1% 18% 5%
Barack Obama|49%  57% 48% 37% 38% Disapprove|50% 6%  93% 7% 69% 57%
Donald Trump [45%  42% 47%  54% 14% Notsure) 7% 6% 2%  22% 13% 3%
Not sure| 6% 1% 5% 9% 47%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary|Gary Jo-[  Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Cooper Approval Burr Approval
Approve|48% 20% 78% 70% 47% 31% Approve|34% 51% 21% 30% 37% 5%
Disapprove|33%  59%  11% 11% 33% 10% Disapprove|42%  29%  56% 29% 45% 44%
Not sure|19% 21% 12% 19% 20% 58% Not sure|24% 20% 23% 41% 18% 52%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson | Stein e else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Tillis Approval McCrory Favorability
Approve|28% 44% 13% 39% 29% - Favorable|40% 72% 12% 22% 25% 19%
Disapprove|45%  31%  61% 19% 52% 44% Unfavorable|41%  13%  70% 41% 59% 49%
Not sure|27% 24% 26% 41% 19% 56% Not sure|18% 15% 18% 37% 17% 32%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary[Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary[Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein e else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Better Governor McCrory Run Again
Cooper / McCrory Yes/No
Roy Cooper|44%  14%  75% 49% 40% 47% Would like Pat[41%  71%  16% 20% 23% 9%
McCrory to run for
0, 0, 0, 0,
Pat McCrory [ 37% 68% 9% 18% 26% 9% Governor again in
Not sure|19% 17% 16% 33% 33% 44% 2020
Would not like Pat|44% 14% 76% 43% 60% 40%
McCrory to run for
Governor again in
2020
Not sure[15%  15% 8% 3% 17% 50%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson | Stein e else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Forest Favorability General Assembly
Favorable|19% 32% 8%  22% 18% - Approval
Approve(18%  29% 8% 14% 11% 5%
Unfavorable [ 19% 11% 30% 4% 18% 9%
Disapprove [ 58% 43% 76% 45%  75% 35%
Notsure|62% 57%  62%  74% 63% 91% P ° ° ° ° ’ °
Not sure|25% 28% 16% 41% 13% 60%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson | Stein e else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Democrats in Republicans in
Legislature Legislature
Favorable/Unfavorable Favorable/Unfavorable
Opinion Opinion
Favorable|37% 6%  74% 28% 46% 13% Favorable[32%  62% 6% 23% 7% -
Unfavorable [ 46% 84% 10% 22% 39% 30% Unfavorable [ 55% 22% 90% 43% 64% 51%
Not sure{17%  11%  16% 49% 15% 58% Not sure[13%  15% 5% 33% 29% 49%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary[Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon- Donal-| HillaryGary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse Base |d Tru...[ Clint... hnson | Stein e else
Democrat / DOJ Budget Cut
Republican Support/Oppose
Democratic candidate [ 46% 6%  89% 67% 38% 32% Support[18%  31% 7% 11% 11% 9%
Republican candidate|40%  81% 3% 14% 19% 9% Oppose|60%  45%  76% 70% 73% 51%
Not sure| 14% 13% 8% 19% 43% 59% Not sure|22% 25% 17% 19% 16% 41%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein e else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Budget Cut Impact on Reason for DOJ
State Safety Budget Cut
Safer|12% 18% 7% 11% 1% 10% Think they did it| 21% 41% 5% 8% 10% 5%
because they think it
0, 0,
Less safe[59%  49%  71% 62% 69% 43% will be a good thing
Not sure|28% 32% 22% 27% 30% 47% for the state
Think they did it|46%  24%  70% 47%  40% 35%
because the Attorney
General is a Democrat
Not sure[33%  35% 25% 45% 50% 60%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary[Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon- Donal-| HillaryGary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse Base |d Tru...[ Clint...[ hnson | Stein e else
Cut Resulting in Change Resdistricting
Reduction of System
Prosecutors Concern Support/Oppose
Very concerned [43%  32%  57% 49%  49% 13% Support[56%  54% 61% 65% 67% 26%
Somewhat concerned |27%  27% 26% 35% 20% 37% Oppose|14%  14% 14% - 2% 22%
Not that concerned|23%  36%  11% 4% 30% 18% Not sure[30%  31%  25% 35% 31% 51%
Not sure| 8% 5% 7% 13% 1% 31%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-[  Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein e else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
ACA Support/Oppose Congress Action on
Support|47% 13% 81% 48% 55% 53% ACA
Keep what works and [ 55% 21% 89% 85% 61% 48%
Oppose|38%  75% 6%  19% 21% 5% D et Goeamt| ’ ’ ’ ’ ’
Notsure|[15%  12%  13%  33% 24% 43% Repeal it and start|37%  72% 6% - 23% 19%
over with a new
healthcare law
Not sure| 8% 7% 5% 15% 16% 33%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson | Stein e else Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Recently Considered Member of Congress
Health Care Bill Repeal Vote Impact on
Support/Oppose Vote
Supported the health|29%  55% 8% 5% 2% 5% More likely | 30% 57% 8% - 15% 6%
care repeal bill that .
was re’éently being Less likely[46%  14%  80% 58% 61% 30%
considered Wouldn't make a|15%  25% 6% 22% 23% 5%
Opposed the health|51%  19%  83%  58% 66% 57% difference either way
care repeal bill that Not sure| 9% 5% 6% 20% 1% 60%
was recently being
considered
Not sure|19% 26% 8% 37% 32% 38%
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2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson | Stein eelse Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
ACA [/ Health Care Bill Trump Made America
Being Considered by Great Again Yes/No
Congress Think that Donald [37%  77% 4% 1% 8% -
The current Affordable [ 46% 9% 85% 55% 49% 43% Trump has made
Care Act America Great Again
The health care bill [33%  65% 6% 7% 4% 5% Do not think that|52%  10%  92% 84% 71% 57%
currently being Donald Trump has
considered by made America Great
Congress Again
Not sure|21% 26% 10% 38% 47% 53% Not sure|11% 12% 4% 14% 21% 43%
2016 Vote 2016 Vote
Donal-| Hillary| Gary Jo- Jill| Someon- Donal-| Hillary|Gary Jo-|  Jill| Someon-
Base |d Tru...| Clint...[ hnson | Stein eelse Base |d Tru...| Clint...| hnson | Stein eelse
Midterm Vote Obama/ Trump
Excitement President
Very excited|51%  49%  58% 30% 44% 19% Barack Obama|49% 5%  94% 71% 49% 53%
Somewhat excited |23%  22% 23% 47% 18% 18% Donald Trump (45%  90% 5% 17% 18% 9%
Not that excited |23%  28%  16% 17% 37% 34% Not sure| 6% 5% 1% 13% 33% 38%
Not sure| 4% 1% 3% 6% 1% 29%
Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Trump Approval Cooper Approval
Approve|44% 36% 52% Approve|48% 50% 46%
Disapprove|50% 53% 46% Disapprove|33% 28% 38%
Not sure| 7% 11% 2% Not sure|19% 22% 15%

August 7-8, 2017

survey of 657 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




dr Public Policy
Polling

Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Burr Approval Tillis Approval
Approve|34% 28% 41% Approve|28% 20% 35%
Disapprove|42% 37% 47% Disapprove|45% 42% 49%
Not sure|24% 34% 12% Not sure|27% 38% 16%
Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
McCrory Favorability Better Governor

Cooper / McCrory
Roy Cooper|44% 48% 40%

Pat McCrory | 37% 30% 44%

Not sure|19% 22% 16%

Favorable [ 40% 37% 44%
Unfavorable|41% 38% 45%
Not sure|18% 25% 11%

Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
McCrory Run Again Forest Favorability
Yes/No
Favorable|19% 16% 23%
Would like Pat | 41% 36% 46% . 0
McCrory to run for Unfavorable|19% 11% 28%
Governor again in Notsure|62%  73%  49%
2020

Would not like Pat [ 44% 45% 44%
McCrory to run for
Governor again in

2020

Not sure| 15% 19% 10%
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Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
General Assembly Democrats in
Approval Legislature
Approve| 18% 13%  23% Fa\(o_rable/UnfavorabIe
Opinion
Disapprove|58%  51%  65% Favorable|37%  42% 32%
Not sure| 25% 36%  12% Unfavorable|46% 35% 58%

Not sure|17% 23% 10%

Gender Gender
Base | Wom...[ Man Base | Wom...| Man
Republicans in Democrat /
Legislature Republican
Fa\_/o_rable/UnfavorabIe Democratic candidate | 46% 51% 41%
Opinion
Favorable|32% 26% 38% Republican candidate [ 40% 34% 46%
Unfavorable|55%  54% 56% Notsure|14%  15% 12%

Not sure|13% 20% 6%

Gender Gender
Base | Wom...| Man Base [ Wom...] Man
DOJ Budget Cut Budget Cut Impact on
Support/Oppose State Safety
Support|18% 11% 26% Safer|12% 10% 16%
Oppose|60% 60% 60% Less safe|59% 61% 57%
Not sure|22% 29% 14% Not sure|28% 29% 28%
August 7-8, 2017 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Gender

Base

Wom...[ Man

Reason for DOJ
Budget Cut

Think they did it| 21%

because they think it
will be a good thing
for the state

Think they did it| 46%

because the Attorney
General is a Democrat

Not sure|33%

19% 24%

42%  50%

38% 26%

Gender

Base

Wom...| Man

Change Resdistricting
System
Support/Oppose

Support|56%
Oppose|14%
Not sure|30%

51% 62%
10% 19%
39% 19%

Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Cut Resulting in
Reduction of
Prosecutors Concern
Very concerned | 43% 40% 45%
Somewhat concerned|27% 30% 24%
Not that concerned | 23% 19% 26%
Not sure| 8% 11% 4%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
ACA Support/Oppose
Support|47% 50% 43%
Oppose|38% 32% 45%
Not sure|15% 19% 11%

Gender

Base

Wom...[ Man

Congress Action on
ACA

Keep what works and | 55%

fix what doesn't

Repeal it and start|37%

over with a new
healthcare law

Not sure

61% 49%

29% 46%

10% 6%
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Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
Recently Considered
Health Care Bill
Support/Oppose
Supported the health [ 29% 24% 35%
care repeal bill that
was recently being
considered
Opposed the health|51% 49% 54%
care repeal bill that
was recently being
considered
Not sure|19% 26% 12%
Gender
Base | Wom...| Man
ACA / Health Care Bill
Being Considered by
Congress
The current Affordable [ 46% 48% 45%
Care Act
The health care bill | 33% 27% 40%
currently being
considered by
Congress
Not sure|21% 26% 15%

Gender
Base [ Wom...] Man
Member of Congress
Repeal Vote Impact on
Vote
More likely [ 30% 26% 35%
Less likely|46% 44% 48%
Wouldn't make a|15% 15% 15%
difference either way
Not sure| 9% 15% 3%
Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man
Trump Made America
Great Again Yes/No
Think that Donald [ 37% 32% 44%
Trump has made
America Great Again
Do not think that|52% 55% 49%
Donald Trump has
made America Great
Again
Not sure(11% 13% 8%
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Gender Gender
Base [ Wom...| Man Base | Wom...| Man
Midterm Vote Obama/ Trump
Excitement President
Very excited | 51% 44%  59% Barack Obama|49% 54% 44%
Somewhat excited | 23% 24% 21% Donald Trump [ 45% 38% 53%
Not that excited | 23% 25% 20% Not sure| 6% % 4%
Not sure| 4% 7% 1%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Approval Cooper Approval
Approve | 44% 20% 79% 36% Approve|48% 70% 22% 45%
Disapprove|50% 78% 14% 50% Disapprove | 33% 20% 54% 26%
Not sure| 7% 2% 7% 14% Not sure|19% 9% 23% 29%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Burr Approval Tillis Approval
Approve | 34% 27% 48% 28% Approve|28% 23% 39% 20%
Disapprove|42% 53% 32% 38% Disapprove | 45% 52% 34% 48%
Not sure|24% 20% 21% 34% Not sure|27% 24% 27% 32%
August 7-8, 2017 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 657 North Carolina voters Raleigh, NC 27604 alp
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|]Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
McCrory Favorability Better Governor
Favorable| 40% 22% 66% 37% Cooper / McCrory
Roy Cooper [ 44% 66% 18% 43%
Unfavorable|41% 60% 15% 45% y ~oop ’ 0 ° ’
Pat McCrory | 37% 16% 66% 33%
Not sure|18% 18% 20% 18% e ° ° °
Not sure|19% 18% 16% 24%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
McCrory Run Again Forest Favorability
Yes/No Favorable|19% 14% 29% 16%
Would like Pat|41% 26% 65% 34% 0 0
McCrory to run for Unfavorable|19% 25% 14% 16%
Governor again in Not sure|62% 62% 57% 68%
2020
Would not like Pat|44% 65% 19% 44%
McCrory to run for
Governor again in
2020
Not sure|15% 9% 16% 21%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|]Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
General Assembly Democrats in
Approval Legislature
Approve | 18% 15% 27% 10% Fa\_/o_rable/UnfavorabIe
Opinion
Disapprove | 58% 65% 46% 62% Favorable|37% 63% 10% 29%
Not sure| 25% 20% 28% 28% Unfavorable| 46% 19% 82% 43%
Not sure|17% 18% 7% 28%
August 7-8, 2017 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Republicans in Democrat /
Legislature Republican
(I;T’\i/girgglelumavorable Democratic candidate [ 46% 79% 10% 39%
Favorable|32% 15% 62% 21% Republican candidate|40% 14% 81% 29%
Unfavorable|55% 76% 2% 57% Not sure| 14% 6% 9% 32%
Not sure| 13% 9% 12% 23%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...[Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...[Independe...
DOJ Budget Cut Budget Cut Impact on
Support/Oppose State Safety
Support|18% 18% 26% 9% Safer|12% 13% 17% 6%
Oppose|60% 65% 48% 68% Less safe|59% 62% 54% 61%
Not sure|22% 18% 26% 23% Not sure|28% 25% 29% 33%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...[Independe...
Reason for DOJ Cut Resulting in
Budget Cut Reduction of
Think they did it| 21% 13% 34% 19% Prosecutors Concern
because they think it Very concerned | 43% 51% 35% 39%
will be a}(?rot%i t;;g Somewhat concerned | 27% 25% 26% 32%
Think they did it|46% 59% 29% 46% Not that concerned | 23% 16% 33% 20%
Goneral 15 2 Demoora Notsure] 8% 9% o s
Not sure|33% 28% 37% 35%
August 7-8, 2017 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|]Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Change Resdistricting ACA Support/Oppose
System S t| 479% 73% 18% 42%
Support/Oppose uppor ° 0 ° 0
Support | 56% 53% 55% 63% Oppose| 38% 14% 70% 36%
OppOSE 14% 17% 15% 10% Not sure|15% 14% 12% 22%
Not sure|30% 31% 30% 27%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...[Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...[Independe...
Congress Action on Recently Considered
ACA Health Care Bill
Keep what works and | 55% 79% 25% 55% Support/Oppose
fix what doesn't Supported the health|29% 18% 45% 26%
Repeal it and start|37% 13% 68% 35% care ?if:’Zﬁ'ub"t',éhnat
over with a new con;’ide:eg
healthcare law
Not sure| 8% 8% 7% 10% Opposed the _health 51% 68% 27% 57%
care repeal bill that
was recently being
considered
Not sure|19% 14% 28% 17%
Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...[Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...[Independe...
Member of Congress ACA |/ Health Care Bill
Repeal Vote Impact on Being Considered by
Vote Congress
More likely | 30% 15% 50% 30% The current Affordable | 46% 73% 13% 46%
Less likely| 46% 66% 2206 43% Care Act
The health care bill | 33% 12% 62% 29%
Wouldn't make a| 15% 11% 22% 12% currently being ’ 0 ° °
difference either way considered by
Not sure| 9% 8% 6% 16% Congress
Not sure|21% 15% 24% 25%
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Party Party
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe...
Trump Made America Midterm Vote
Great Again Yes/No Excitement
Think that Donald | 37% 18% 67% 31% Very excited [ 51% 57% 47% 45%
T h
Amer;g:gre?af X;jﬁ Somewhat excited | 23% 22% 23% 24%
Do not think that|52% 75% 20% 56% Not that excited | 23% 16% 28% 25%
Donald Trump has Not sure| 4% 4% 1% 6%
made America Great
Again
Not sure(11% 7% 13% 13%
Party Race
Base |Democr...| Republic...|Independe... African-
Obama / Trump Base | White| Americ...| Other
President Trump Approval
Barack Obama|49% 79% 10% 52%
Approve(44% 57% 3% 27%
Donald Trump | 45% 16% 87% 38% .
Disapprove[50% 38% 87% 63%
Not sure| 6% 5% 3% 10%
Not sure| 7% 6% 10% 11%
Race Race
African- African-
Base [White| Americ...[ Other Base |White| Americ...| Other
Cooper Approval Burr Approval
Approve|48% 43% 64% 50% Approve(34% 39% 18% 26%
Disapprove|33% 38% 18% 25% Disapprove|42% 40% 47% 46%
Not sure|[19% 19% 18% 25% Not sure[24% 20% 35% 28%
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Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Tillis Approval
Approve|28% 32% 18% 13%
Disapprove(45% 45% 42% 52%
Not sure|[27% 23% 40% 35%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Better Governor
Cooper / McCrory
Roy Cooper|44% 38% 66% 49%
Pat McCrory|[37% 45% 11% 29%
Not sure[19% 17% 23% 22%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Forest Favorability
Favorable[19% 23% 9% 11%
Unfavorable[19% 17% 25% 25%
Not sure[62% 60% 67% 64%

Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
McCrory Favorability
Favorable[40% 48% 17% 29%
Unfavorable|41% 36% 60% 40%
Not sure|18% 16% 24% 31%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
McCrory Run Again
Yes/No
Would like Pat|41% 48% 15% 44%
McCrory to run for
Governor again in
2020
Would not like Pat|44% 38% 69% 38%
McCrory to run for
Governor again in
2020
Not sure|[15% 14% 15% 18%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
General Assembly
Approval
Approve|18% 21% 7% 21%
Disapprove(58% 56% 64% 52%
Not sure|[25% 23% 30% 26%
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Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Democrats in
Legislature
Favorable/Unfavorable
Opinion
Favorable|37% 30% 60% 36%
Unfavorable(46% 57% 9% 37%
Not sure|17% 12% 31% 27%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Democrat /
Republican
Democratic candidate|46% 34% 85% 56%
Republican candidate|40% 53% 1% 25%
Not sure|14% 13% 14% 19%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Budget Cut Impact on
State Safety
Safer|12% 14% 7% 15%
Less safe[59% 59% 60% 61%
Not sure|28% 28% 33% 24%

Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Republicans in
Legislature
Favorable/Unfavorable
Opinion
Favorable|32% 41% 4% 23%
Unfavorable|55% 46% 83% 58%
Not sure|[13% 13% 13% 19%
Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...| Other
DOJ Budget Cut
Support/Oppose
Support|(18% 21% 9% 20%
Oppose|60% 59% 66% 54%
Not sure[22% 21% 26% 26%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Reason for DOJ
Budget Cut
Think they did it[21% 27% 2% 29%
because they think it
will be a good thing
for the state
Think they did it|46% 41% 66% 27%
because the Attorney
General is a Democrat
Not sure|33% 32% 32% 44%
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Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Cut Resulting in
Reduction of
Prosecutors Concern
Very concerned|43% 42% 43% 51%
Somewhat concerned|27% 27% 32% 17%
Not that concerned [23% 26% 11% 23%
Not sure| 8% 6% 14% 10%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
ACA Support/Oppose
Support|[47% 39% 74% 50%
Oppose|38% 49% 5% 27%
Not sure|[15% 13% 21% 23%

Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Change Resdistricting
System
Support/Oppose
Support|56% 63% 34% 48%
Oppose(14% 11% 26% 10%
Not sure|[30% 26% 40% 42%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Congress Action on
ACA
Keep what works and|55% 47% 81% 57%
fix what doesn't
Repeal it and start[{37% 47% 6% 29%
over with a new
healthcare law
Not sure| 8% 6% 13% 14%
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Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
Recently Considered
Health Care Bill
Support/Oppose
Supported the health[29% 36% 8% 16%
care repeal bill that
was recently being
considered
Opposed the health|51% 45% 74% 54%
care repeal bill that
was recently being
considered
Not sure|(19% 19% 18% 31%
Race
African-
Base | White| Americ...| Other
ACA / Health Care Bill
Being Considered by
Congress
The current Affordable|[46% 38% 74% 49%
Care Act
The health care bill|33% 41% 8% 17%
currently being
considered by
Congress
Not sure|21% 21% 17% 34%

Race
African-
Base [White| Americ...| Other
Member of Congress
Repeal Vote Impact on
Vote
More likely|30% 36% 12% 24%
Less likely|46% 41% 63% 44%
Wouldn't make a[15% 18% 5% 17%
difference either way
Not sure| 9% 6% 20% 16%
Race
African-
Base |[White| Americ...| Other
Trump Made America
Great Again Yes/No
Think that Donald [37% 49% 2% 26%
Trump has made
America Great Again
Do not think that|52% 41% 88% 63%
Donald Trump has
made America Great
Again
Not sure(11% 11% 10% 11%
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Base

Race

White

African-
Americ...

Other

Midterm Vote
Excitement

Very excited
Somewhat excited
Not that excited

Not sure

51%
23%
23%

4%

50%
24%
25%

1%

57%
22%
11%
11%

38%
17%
35%
10%

Base

Age

18 to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Trump Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

44%
50%
7%

24%
59%
17%

45%
48%
7%

47%
48%

5%

44%
50%
6%

Base

Age

18to
29

30to
45

46 to
65

Older
than ...

Burr Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

34%
42%
24%

26%
37%
37%

30%
42%
28%

36%
42%
22%

39%
44%
17%

Race
African-
Base |White| Americ...| Other
Obama / Trump
President
Barack Obama|49% 36% 88% 72%
Donald Trump|45% 58% 5% 27%
Not sure| 6% 5% 8% 1%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Cooper Approval
Approve|48% 52% 43% 46% 53%
Disapprove|33% 17% 29% 37% 36%
Not sure[19% 31% 27% 17% 11%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ...
Tillis Approval
Approve|28% 28% 17% 28% 36%
Disapprove[45% 33% 55% 44% 44%
Not sure[27% 39% 28% 28% 20%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
McCrory Favorability Better Governor
Favorable[40% 29% 38% 45%  40% Cooper / McCrory
Roy Cooper|44% 52% 40% 43% 47%
Unfavorable|41% 48% 44% 38%  42% y~oop ° ° ° ° °
Pat McCrory|37% 25% 40% 37% 38%
Notsure|18% 23% 18% 18%  18% =0 ? ° ? ?
Not sure|19% 23% 20% 20% 15%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
McCrory Run Again Forest Favorability
Yes/No
Favorable|19% 11% 16% 24% 18%
Would like Pat|[41% 33% 36% 42% 47%
McCrory to run for Unfavorable[19% 17% 19% 18%  20%
Governor again in Not sure|62% 73% 65% 58%  62%
2020
Would not like Pat|44% 39% 47% 46% 42%
McCrory to run for
Governor again in
2020
Not sure|[15% 28% 16% 12% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
General Assembly Democrats in
Approval Legislature
Approve|18% 9% 16% 18%  23% (F)":)‘fglr gﬁ'e’unfa"orab'e
Disapprove|58% 58% 49% 62%  57% Favorable|37% 34% 29% 39%  42%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure|25% 33% 35% 20%  20% Unfavorable|46% 34% 52% 46%  45%
Not sure|17% 31% 18% 15% 13%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Republicans in Democrat /
Legislature Republican
(F)?)\i/?\ir gs'e’unfa"orab'e Democratic candidate|46% 53% 47% 44%  46%
Favorable| 329 15% 32% 32% 38% Republican candidate[40% 20% 43% 43% 42%
Unfavorable|55% 52% 53% 58%  52% Notsure|14% 27% 10% 13% 12%
Not sure|[13% 33% 15% 9% 10%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
DOJ Budget Cut Budget Cut Impact on
Support/Oppose State Safety
Support(18% 22% 21% 17% 15% Safer{12% 12% 12% 12% 13%
Oppose|60% 68% 55% 59% 62% Less safe[59% 64% 53% 62% 57%
Not sure|22% 10% 23% 24% 23% Not sure|28% 24% 35% 25% 30%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Reason for DOJ Cut Resulting in
Budget Cut Reduction of
Think they did it|21% 22% 23% 22%  20% Prosecutors Concern
because they think it Very concerned [43% 43% 31% 48% 44%
will be af(?rotcr)]de tsflgntg Somewhat concerned [27% 37% 34% 21% 27%
Think they didit|46% 38% 43% 45% 53% Not that concerned|23% 12% 23% 24% 25%
because the Attorney Notsure| 8% 8% 11% 7% 5%
General is a Democrat
Not sure(33% 40% 34% 34% 28%

August 7-8, 2017

survey of 657 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




@
| Polling

] Public Policy

Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Change Resdistricting ACA Support/Oppose
gﬁf)tpecr)?t/Oppose Support|(47% 58% 40% 48% 46%
Support|56% 58% 56% 56%  55% Oppose|38% 13% 52% 39%  37%
Oppose|14% 13% 16% 15% 11% Not sure|15% 29% 9% 14% 17%
Not sure|30% 28% 28% 28% 34%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Congress Action on Recently Considered
ACA Health Care Bill
Keep what works and|55% 66% 42% 59%  54% Support/Oppose
fix what doesn't Supported the health|29% 22% 31% 31% 28%
Repeal it and start|37% 23% 43% 37%  39% care repeal bill that
over with a new was recently_(tj)elng
healthcare law considere
0, 0, 0, 0,
Notsure| 8% 10% 15% 4% 8% Opposed the _health 51% 61% 51% 50% 50%
care repeal bill that
was recently being
considered
Not sure|19% 17% 18% 19% 22%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Member of Congress ACA / Health Care Bill
Repeal Vote Impact on Being Considered by
Vote Congress
More likely[30% 20% 29% 34% 30% The current Affordable(46% 59% 36% 46% 50%
Less likely[46% 54% 44% 42%  48% Care Act
The health care bill|33% 13% 38% 36% 31%
Wouldn't make a|15% 5% 14% 15% 19% currently being
difference either way considered by
Not sure| 9% 20% 14% 8% 3% Congress
Not sure{21% 28% 26% 18% 18%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65| than ... Base 29 45 65| than ...
Trump Made America Midterm Vote
Great Again Yes/No Excitement
Think that Donald|37% 22% 36% 40% 41% Very excited[51% 40% 43% 55% 56%
Trump has made .
America Great Again Somewhat excited[23% 27% 28% 19% 23%
Do not think that[52% 65% 45% 53%  51% Not that excited [23% 27% 22% 24%  19%
Donald Trump has Notsure| 4% 5% 8% 3% 2%
made America Great
Again
Not sure|11% 14% 19% 7% 8%
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Age Mode

18to| 30to| 46to| Older

Base | Pho...|Intern...
Base 29 45 65| than ...

Trump Approval

Obama/ Trum

President P Approve|44%  47% 30%
Barack Obama|49% 65% 40% 50%  49% Disapprove|50%  50% 49%
Donald Trump|45% 22% 51% 47%  45% Not sure[ 7% 3% 22%

Not sure| 6% 12% 9% 2% 6%

Mode Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Cooper Approval Burr Approval

Approve[48%  50% 39% Approve(34% 37% 23%

Disapprove|33% 37% 18% Disapprove|42%  46% 27%

Not sure|[19% 13% 43%

Not sure{24% 17% 50%

Mode Mode

Base | Pho...[Intern... Base | Pho...|Intern...

Tillis Approval McCrory Favorability

Approve|28%  30% 16% Favorable|40% 43% 31%

Disapprove(45% 48% 33% Unfavorable|41% 42% 38%

Not sure|27% 21% 52% Not sure|18% 15% 31%
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Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Better Governor
Cooper / McCrory

Roy Cooper
Pat McCrory

Not sure

46% 38%
39% 27%
15% 35%

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

McCrory Run Again
Yes/No

Governor again in

Would like Pat
McCrory to run for
Governor again in

2020

Would not like Pat
McCrory to run for

2020

Not sure

44% 29%

46% 37%

10% 34%

Mode

Pho...llntern...

Forest Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

21% 12%
21% 11%
58% 7%

Mode

Pho...l Intern...

General Assembly
Approval

Approve
Disapprove

Not sure

18% 14%
63% 35%
18% 51%

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Democrats in
Legislature
Favorable/Unfavorable
Opinion

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

39% 29%
47% 41%
14% 30%

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Republicans in
Legislature
Favorable/Unfavorable
Opinion

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

34% 24%
57% 44%
9% 31%
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Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

Democrat /
Republican

Democratic candidate

Republican candidate

46%
40%

48% 40%
42% 31%

Not sure|14% 10% 29%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

Budget Cut Impact on
State Safety

Safer|12% 13% 9%
Less safe[59% 61% 52%
Not sure|28% 26% 39%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...

Cut Resulting in
Reduction of
Prosecutors Concern

Very concerned
Somewhat concerned
Not that concerned

Not sure

43%
27%
23%

8%

47% 25%
24% 38%
24% 18%

5% 19%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
DOJ Budget Cut
Support/Oppose
Support|18% 19% 13%
Oppose[60% 62% 52%
Not sure{22% 19% 35%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Reason for DOJ
Budget Cut
Think they did it|21% 23% 17%
because they think it
will be a good thing
for the state
Think they did it|46% 49% 35%
because the Attorney
General is a Democrat
Not sure|33% 29% 49%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Change Resdistricting
System
Support/Oppose
Support|[56%  59% 43%
Oppose(14% 14% 14%
Not sure[30% 26% 43%
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Base

Mode

Pho...|Intern...

ACA Support/Oppose

Support|(47% 47% 43%

Oppose|38% 39% 33%

Not sure|15% 13% 23%
Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Health Care Bill
Support/Oppose

Recently Considered

Supported the health [ 29%

care repeal bill that
was recently being
considered

Opposed the health|51%

care repeal bill that
was recently being
considered

Not sure|19%

31% 22%

52% 50%

17% 28%

difference either way

9%

Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Congress Action on
ACA
Keep what works and [55%  56% 51%
fix what doesn't
Repeal it and start|37% 39% 30%
over with a new
healthcare law
Not sure| 8% 5% 19%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Member of Congress
Repeal Vote Impact on
Vote
30% 33% 21%
46%  49% 33%
Wouldn't make a|15% 14% 16%

4% 30%

August 7-8, 2017

survey of 657 North Carolina voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988




Polling

] Public Policy

Mode
Base | Pho...[Intern...
ACA / Health Care Bill
Being Considered by
Congress
The current Affordable|[46%  47% 43%

Care Act

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Trump Made America
Great Again Yes/No

Think that Donald
Trump has made
America Great Again

Do not think that
Donald Trump has
made America Great
Again

Not sure

37%  42% 20%

52%  52% 52%

11% 6% 28%

The health care bill[33%  35% 24%
currently being
considered by
Congress
Not sure|21% 18% 33%
Mode
Base | Pho...|Intern...
Midterm Vote
Excitement
Very excited|51% 58% 22%

Somewhat excited
Not that excited

Not sure

23%
23%
4%

21% 30%
20% 31%
0% 17%

Mode

Base | Pho...|Intern...

Obama/ Trump
President

Barack Obama
Donald Trump

Not sure

49%  50% 48%
45% 47% 36%
6% 3% 15%
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